

Monday, August 12, 2019

## RESOLUTION NO. <u>117 - 19</u>

Offered By Counselor <u>HUGHES</u> Seconded By Counselor

**BE IT RESOLVED**, that The Mayor and The Borough Council have reviewed the Auditor's <u>comments</u> & <u>recommendations</u> and approve The 20<u>18</u> Corrective Action Plan.

I, Michael J. Rohal, Municipal Clerk Of The Borough Of Glen Ridge, in The County Of Essex and in The State Of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoingto be a true and correct copy of a "**Resolution**" adopted by The Mayor and The Borough Council on Monday, August 12, 2019.

Witness my hand and seal of The Borough Of Glen Ridge on this the  $12^{th}$  day of <u>August</u> <u>2019</u>.

Michael J. Rohal, Municipal Clerk